Thru	
FORM PTO-15-45 4 4 77 - 48 05-11-1998	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
	TAIGHT AND TRACEMARK OWN
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	1017 ADD 2.7 19987
To the Honorable Commissioner c. 100705830	the attached original documents or open thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving parties
ISK Biosciences Corporation	1 Vote Hidely is in the control of
5966 Heisley Road	Name:Name:
P. O. Box 8000 Mentor, OH 44061-8000	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1800 Concord Pike
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	P. O. Box 15458
☐ Other	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19850-5
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application mumb and a protect mumb and a	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/562521	5,607,727 4,627,869 5,613,622
08/604665	4,894,171 5,654,178
08/740834	4,976,770 5,667,795
09/049810	5,380,484 5,731,036
Additional numbers attact	hed? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 13
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total horizon of applications and patents involved.
Name Elizabeth K. Quarles	C40 12 materials
Internal Address GB Biosciences Corporation	\$40 x 13 patents = 520 00
Internal Address: GB BIOSCIERCES CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 520.00
	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1800 Concord Pike	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
P. O. Box 15458	
City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19850-545	8 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE
/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000157 08562521	
1581 520.00 BP)	
). Statement and signature. To the hest of my knowledge and helief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached convice a true conv
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	апон із тие ани соттестани апу апасней сору із а тие сору
Elizabeth K. Quarles	T. Bulls pril 20, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
•	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
MR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	REEL: 9146 FRAME: 0523

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "ISK BIOSCIENCES CORPORATION", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "GB BIOSCIENCES CORPORATION", THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1998, AT 2 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2084389 8320

981130013 RECORDED: 04/27/1998 AUTHENTICATION:

9011825 DATE:

PATENT ₀₄₋₀₃₋₉₈ REEL: 9146 FRAME: 0524